

Shareholding
3000000 3000000 3000000 3000000 3000000 3000000
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors
Meeting held on 30TH Day of January 2015.
Business activities of Granting of loans & Advances and Trading in Shares & Securities
without consider as one business segment, so the clauses relating to Segment Wise Reports
are not applicable.
There were no investor complaints received during the year. There were no complaints pending
at the beginning or lying unresolved at the end of the quarter.

By order of the Board
Sd/- A R KUMAR
Director

30th Day of January 2015

(a) Fixed assets	15.38	17.22	complaints during the Quarter : Opening-NIL Received-NIL Disposed-NIL and Pending - NIL
(b) Non-current investments	438.83	321.45	For and behalf of the Board Flower Trading & Investment Co.Ltd.
(c) Long-term loans and advances	19.27	17.30	J.C. Agarwal Director
(d) Non Current Trade Receivables			
(e) Current investments	160.94	180.04	Place-Kolkata Date : 31.01.2015
(f) Trade receivables	8.42	8.04	
(g) Cash & Bank Balances	131.38	234.16	
(h) Short-term loans and advances	764.38	758.73	
(i) Other current assets			
TOTAL - ASSETS			

2. Sub-tot Current
(a) Curr
(b) Inve
(c) Trac
(d) Cas
(e) Sho
(f) Othe
Sub-t
TOTAL

Notes : 1. Th
approved by th
Z. Figures .H
wherever ne
schedule VI to

Place : Mumb
Date : 31.01.2

TEESTA AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Corporate office: 63/1/2 Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata 700 025
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014 (Rs. in lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Unaudited		Year to Date		Audited	
	31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2013		
1. a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2881	2189	2797	5794	5553	7571
b) Other Operating Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
2. Expenditure						
a) (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade & WIP	875	(258)	(51)	(20)	246	41
b) Consumption of raw materials	1525	1982	2341	4689	4236	5834
c) Employees cost	120	118	125	355	348	495
d) Power & Fuel	81	78	78	198	186	285
e) Depreciation	37	28	42	102	99	146
f) Other expenditure	124	198	174	412	418	769
Total	2843	2156	2799	5730	5631	7564
Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items	38	3	(2)	58	22	7
4. Other Income	26	35	43	70	137	195
5. Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items	64	38	41	128	189	202
6. Interest	4	13	9	20	49	54
7. Profit after interest but before Exceptional Items	68	25	32	108	110	148
8. Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9. Profit (IV) Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax	68	25	32	108	110	148
10. Tax expense	18	10	13	35	36	46
11. Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	42	15	19	73	74	102
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13. Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period	42	15	19	73	74	102
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share Rs.10/- each)	557	557	557	557	557	557
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						3089
16. Basic and diluted EPS (Rs.)						
- before Extraordinary Items	8.75	0.27	8.24	1.31	1.33	1.83
- after Extraordinary Items	8.75	0.27	8.24	1.31	1.33	1.83

STATEMENT OF SHAREHOLDING (Rs. in lakhs)

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	As at 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)		As at 31.03.2014 (Audited)	
	1. Public Shareholding	3164410	3164410	3108519
- Number of shares	55.34	55.34	53.41	53.41
- Percentage of shareholding				
2. Promoters and promoter group Shareholding				
a) Pledged/Encumbered				
- Number of shares				
- Percentage of shares to promoters holdings				
- Percentage of shares of total share capital				
b) Non-encumbered				
- Number of shares	2505990	2505990	2591490	2591490
- Percentage of shares to promoters holdings	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
- Percentage of shares of total share capital	44.59	44.59	44.59	44.59

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (Rs. in lakhs)

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	As at 31.12.2014 (Unaudited)		As at 31.03.2014 (Audited)	
	(1) Shareholders' Funds	557	557	557
(a) Share Capital	4664	3991	4664	3991
(b) Reserves and Surplus	4621	4549	4621	4549
Sub-total	179	179	179	179
(2) Non-Current Liabilities	8	8	8	8
(a) Long-term borrowings	159	159	159	159
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	12	12	12	12
(c) Long term provisions	179	179	179	179
Sub-total	19	19	19	19
(3) Current Liabilities	6486	6904	6486	6904
(a) Short-term borrowings	70	72	70	72
(b) Trade payables	6	6	6	6
(c) Other current liabilities	6810	6826	6810	6826
(d) Short-term provisions	7506	7506	7506	7506
Sub-total	11354	12233	11354	12233
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
II. ASSETS				
(1) Non-current assets				
(a) Fixed assets	3486	3486	3486	3486
(b) Tangible assets	2533	2433	2533	2433
(c) Capital work-in-progress	98	58	98	58
(d) Non-current investments	86	365	86	365
(e) Long term loans and advances	8	8	8	8
(f) Other non-current assets	6191	6380	6191	6380
Sub-total	2623	1945	2623	1945
(2) Current assets	2200	2489	2200	2489
(a) Inventories	115	552	115	552
(b) Trade receivables	224	888	224	888
(c) Cash and cash equivalents	1	2	1	2
(d) Short-term loans and advances	5183	5873	5183	5873
(e) Other current assets	11354	12233	11354	12233
Sub-total				
TOTAL ASSETS				

Notes:
1. As the Company's business activity falls within a single significant primary business segment, i.e. manufacturing and selling of chemical fertilisers, no separate segment information is disclosed. 2. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 31st January, 2015. 3. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st January, 2015, as required under clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. 4. Investor Complaints : Pending at the beginning of the quarter Nil Received during the quarter 1 Resolved during the quarter 1 Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter Nil

By Order of the Board
Teesta Agro Industries Ltd.
(Hardev Singh)
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata,
Date : 31st January, 2015

SWADESHI PROJECTS LTD.

Regd. Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Thursday 5th February 2015 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2014.

By order of the Board
For SWADESHI PROJECTS LTD.
Place: Kolkata S/D- Amit Kumar Saraf
Date: 29.01.2015 Director

K. D. COMMERCIALS LTD.

Regd. Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Thursday 5th February 2015 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2014.

By order of the Board
For K.D. COMMERCIALS LTD.
Place: Kolkata S/D- Surendra Kumar Saraf
Date: 29.01.2015 Director

EVERGREEN COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.

Regd. Office: 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata-700012
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given Pursuant to Clause 41 of the listing Agreement that a meeting of the Board of Director of the company will be held at its Registered Office on Thursday 5th February 2015 inter-alia to consider and take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the 3rd quarter and Nine Month ended 31st December 2014.

By order of the Board
For EVERGREEN COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.
Place: Kolkata S/D- Shiv Naresh Saraf
Date: 29.01.2015 Director

STATEMENT

1. Net income from Sales
2. Expenses
(a) Purchase of Fixed
(b) Consumption of Ra
(c) Employee Cost
(d) Other expenditure
(e) Power (Fuel)
(f) General Administrative
(g) Profit before interest
(h) Interest
(i) Depreciation
(j) Profit after interest an
(k) Other Income
(l) Profit (+)/Loss(-) before
(m) Provision for taxation
(n) Extraordinary Item
(o) Net Profit (+)/Loss (-)
(p) Paid up Equity Share
(q) Reserves including re
(r) Share of previous ac
(s)
(t) Reserve Fund
(u) Basic and diluted EPS
(v) and for the previous:

17. Public Shareholding
(a) Number of Share
(b) Percentage
(c) Promoter & Promote
(d) Pledged/Encumber
(e) Number of Share
(f) Percentage of Share
(g) Percentage of share
(h) Non-encumbered
(i) Number of Share
(j) Percentage of Share
(k) Percentage of share
(l) of total share capi

NOTES:
1. Segment Report:
The company has d
The Company has a
Investor queries
2. The above Statem
3. The deferred tax li
4. The income tax exp
5. Previous year figur
6. Previous year figur

Date : 31/01/2015
Place : Kolkata

RS
800

DELHI: Snap-
a five-day gaining
gold prices
down by Rs 100
Rs 23,120 per 10
grams on Friday due to
sluggish demand at exist-
ing high levels and weak
global cues. The yellow
metal had climbed to an
all-time high of Rs 23,120
on Thursday. In line with
a general weakening
trend, silver declined by
Rs 800 to Rs 56,500 per
kg on reduced off-take
by industrial units and
coin makers.

Silver coins followed
suit and tumbled by Rs
1,500 to Rs 61,500 for
buying and Rs 62,000 for
selling of 100 pieces.
Traders said gold prices
declined after the pre-
cious metal fell by \$7.60
to \$1,579.40 an ounce
overseas. Local custom-
ers also refrained from
buying at prevailing high
levels, which further
dampened the trading
sentiment to some ex-
tend. In addition, profit
selling by speculators,
who indulged in
liquidating their positions,
to cover heavy losses in
other financial markets,
led to the down fall in the
metals' prices, traders
said. In the global
markets, silver also
declined by 0.21 per cent
to \$38.11.

Balughat Technologies Limited

170/2C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kol-700014,
CIN No: L60210WB1993PTC059296

Notice

Notice is hereby given that in terms of
Clause 41 of Listing Agreement, the
meeting of Board of Directors of the
company will held on Friday 13th
February, 2015 at 4.00 p.m at its
registered office situated at
170/2C, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata-
700014 to consider and take on record
unaudited financial results of
Balughat Technologies Limited for
quarter ended 31st December, 2014
among other matters.

By Order of the Board
For Balughat Technologies Limited
Place: Kolkata Company Secretary
Date: 30.01.2015

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2014					
		31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)
A	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Disposed off during the quarter	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
1) The above results were taken on records by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st January 2015 subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company. 2) Provision for Current Tax & Deferred Tax will be considered at the end of the year. 3) Previous year figures were rearranged/rounded wherever necessary.							
Place : Kolkata				For RUNIT INVESTMENTS CO.LTD.			
Date : 31st January, 2015				Navin Kumar Bhartiya Director			

K.D. COMMERCIALS LTD.

35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 3RD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 30TH DEC 2014

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended		Year ended 31.03.2014 (Audited)
		31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	30.09.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2014 (Unaudited)	31.12.2013 (Unaudited)	
Part-I							
1 Income from Operations							
a)	Net Sales/Income from operation (Net of Excise Duty)	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Other Operative Income	0.40	0.00	-	0.40	-	-
Total Income from Operation (Net)		0.40	0.00	0.00	0.40	0.00	0.00
2 Expenditure							
a)	Cost of Material consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Employee Benefit Expenses	0.21	0.11	0.31	0.52	0.29	0.45
d)	Depreciation	0.55	0.58	0.55	1.56	1.74	2.33
e)	Other Expenses	0.72	0.15	0.35	1.72	0.54	0.98
Total Expenses		1.48	0.84	1.21	3.89	2.57	3.76
3	Profit from Operation before other Income and Finance Cost (1-2)	(1.08)	(0.84)	(1.21)	(3.49)	(2.57)	(3.76)
4	Other Income	0.25	0.42	0.76	2.12	1.25	2.43
5	Profit from Ordinary activities before Finance Cost (3+4)	(0.83)	(0.42)	(0.45)	(1.37)	(1.32)	(1.33)
6	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (5-6)	(0.83)	(0.42)	(0.45)	(1.37)	(1.32)	(1.33)
8	Extra Ordinary Item	-	-	-	-	-	0.36
9	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	(0.95)
10	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax (7+8-9)	(0.83)	(0.42)	(0.45)	(1.37)	(1.32)	(0.95)
11	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50
12	Reserve as per Balance Sheet at year ended	-	-	-	-	-	47.87
13	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic / Diluted)	-	-	-	-	-	0.39
Part-II							
1 Particulars of Shareholding							
Public Shareholding		15,100	15,100	15,100	15,100	15,100	15,100
Number of Shares		6,3259	6,3259	6,3259	6,3259	6,3259	6,3259
Percentage of Shareholding		-	-	-	-	-	-
2 Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding							
a) Pledge/ Encumbered		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Number of Shares		223,600	223,600	223,600	223,600	223,600	223,600
b) Non-encumbered		223,600	223,600	223,600	223,600	223,600	223,600
Number of Shares		100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000	100,000
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)		93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741	93.6741
Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)		-	-	-	-	-	-
Investor Compliants							
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Received during the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Disposed off during the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Notes: 1) The Statutory Auditor have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 31st December 2014. 2) The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 5th Feb'2015.							
Place: Kolkata				By order of the Board			
Date: 5th Feb.2015				For K.D. Commercials Ltd.			
				S/d - Surendra Kumar Saraf Director			